
[OFFICIAL]

TENDER NO: DBMNE0522 BABYLON ACCESS CONTROL and/or AVIGILON SURVEILLANCE SYSTEM CALL OFF CONTRACT AT THE 

NAMDEB CENTRE IN WINDHOEK

DESCRIPTION: 

Debmarine Namibia is seeking experienced Service Providers for the Security access control systems and Security surveillance 

systems maintenance services at the Namdeb Centre in Windhoek. 

SCOPE OF WORK: 

Babylon and or  Avigilon Systems  - The scope of this tender encompasses the Namdeb Centre Security Access Control Systems 

maintenance and repairs commitment resulting in the highest reliability and maintaining a constant systems availability of 98 %. 

Qualified skilled technicians must be equipped to work on the access control system and the surveillance systems. 

CLOSING DATE: 20 March 2025 at 12:00

REQUEST FOR ELECTRONIC TENDER DOCUMENT: 

Registered businesses interested in providing such services are requested to register at Asite Marketplace: 

https://za.marketplace.asite.com/  to obtain a tender document with reference number DBMNE0522 BABYLON ACCESS 

CONTROL and/or AVIGILON SURVEILLANCE SYSTEM CALL OFF CONTRACT AT THE NAMDEB CENTRE IN WINDHOEK

ENQUIRIES: 

The Procurement Officer 

Tel: +264 61 297 8481 

Email address: e-tender@debmarine.com  

Subject line: DBMNE0522 BABYLON ACCESS CONTROL and/or AVIGILON SURVEILLANCE SYSTEM CALL OFF CONTRACT AT THE 

NAMDEB CENTRE IN WINDHOEK

Bidders must register on our electronic platform Asite Marketplace: https://za.marketplace.asite.com/ to participate in this 

tender.

DISCLAIMER: 

Debmarine Namibia shall not be responsible for any costs incurred in the preparation and submission of a response to this 

tender and furthermore reserves the right not to extend this tender into any future tenders, negotiations and or engagements. 

Debmarine Namibia shall not accept submissions rendered after the closing date and time. 

First date of publication: 14 February 2025 

https://za.marketplace.asite.com/
mailto:e-tender@debmarine.com
https://za.marketplace.asite.com/

	Slide 1

